

Don Knotts Legacy Fund



ABOUT THE FUND

Don Knotts was always proud of his Morgantown, West Virginia heritage and maintained close contact with local friends and family throughout his life. To honor his lifetime achievements and his start here in Morgantown, our community has established the Don Knotts Legacy Fund. The Don Knotts Park, along the Monongahela River, a first project of the fund, will commemorate Don, as we remember him, through sculpture and bronze.

HOW CAN I DONATE?

The fund is managed by Your Community Foundation of North Central West Virginia, Inc. (YCF). YCF is a qualified 501(c)(3) nonprofit organization eligible to receive donations.

Any individual, organization, or business can make a tax-deductible contribution to the fund. Donations are accepted in the form of checks, credit cards, stocks and through bequests. To donate online, click on the "Donate" link on the YCF website, www.ycfwv.org. You may enter a name of a specific fund during the checkout process. Alternatively, donations by check may be made payable to "YCF" and mailed to the address below. Checks should include the name of the fund in the memo line.

For more information, call 304-296-3433 or email info@ycfwv.org.